1 Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm 

measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 2 km outside the periphery 

of the area cleared at location shown by BHEL/NTPC.

33195.900 Sqm 9.831 326348.893 INR  Three Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred & 

Forty Eight  and Paise Eighty Nine Only

2 Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1 m above ground

level), including cutting of trunks and branches, removing the roots and

stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material up to a distance of 2km at location shown by 

BHEL/NTPC.. Beyond 60 cm girth upto and including 120 cm girth.

100.000 each 1326.830 132683.000 INR  One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Six Hundred & 

Eighty Three  Only

3 Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1 m above ground

level), including cutting of trunks and branches, removing the roots and

stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material up to a distance of 2km at location shown by 

BHEL/NTPC.. Beyond 120 cm girth upto and including 240 cm girth.

50.000 each 6158.678 307933.900 INR  Three Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & 

Thirty Three  and Paise Ninety Only

4 Boring (with DTH/drilling machine) in any kind of soil/rock, providing and installing bored cast-in-situ single under

reamed piles reinforced/Plain cement concrete piles of grade M-25 of specified diameter and length below the pile cap,

[...]

all complete, (Cement Content shall be as per approved MIX DESIGN by BHEL/Owner)

including removal of excavated earth with all lifts and leads (Length of pile for payment shall be measured upto bottom

of pile cap). 300 mm dia piles.

3400.450 METER 1736.203 5903871.491 INR  Fifty Nine Lakh Three Thousand Eight Hundred & 

Seventy One  and Paise Forty Nine Only

5 Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed design mix M-25 grade cement concrete for 

reinforced/Plain cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved design mix, including pumping of

[...]

9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workability 

without impairing strength and durability as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Cement Content shall be as per 

approved MIX DESIGN by BHEL/Owner).All works upto plinth level : MMS PILE CAP APPROX. HEIGHT 200MM FROM 

GL.

190.800 CUM 5421.898 1034498.138 INR  Ten Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred & 

Ninety Eight  and Paise Fourteen Only

6 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights : Foundations, footings,

bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete.

2543.400 Sqm 208.780 531011.052 INR  Five Lakh Thirty One Thousand  &Eleven  and 

Paise Five Only

7 Erection of Columns, Erection and Alignment of Column (structure legs) in plumb, as per the Co-ordinates of BHEL

MMS coordinate drawing, inside pile foundation before pouring of concrete complete in all respect including template

[...]

etc,collecting of columns material from store,shifting to work location,unpacking, disposal of unwanted packing material

at identified location as per instruction of Engineer in charge. Complete all. (COLUMN MATERIAL SUPPLY BY BHEL).

200.510 Tonnes 3658.056 733476.809 INR  Seven Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred 

& Seventy Six  and Paise Eighty One Only

8 Erection of Structure material using required fasteners as per BHEL GA-Drawing.Assembly to mentioned inclinated 

angle ,tightening of accessories using tools at mentioned torque including collecting structure material from store,shifting 

to work location,unpacking, disposal of unwanted packing material at identified location as per instruction of Engineer 

in charge complete all. (STRUCTURE MATERIAL  SUPPLY BY BHEL).

1318.000 Tonnes 878.048 1157267.264 INR  Eleven Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & 

Sixty Seven  and Paise Twenty Six Only

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

[...]

including Erection bolts & nuts as per drawing and collecting module from BHEL STORE

unpacking,shifting to work location, storing of modules packing material at identified location and handing over to BHEL

as per instruction of Engineer In-charge, lead upto 5 KM (PV MODULES SUPPLY BY BHEL) all complete.

80700.000 Nos 8.256 666259.200 INR  Six Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty 

Nine  and Paise Twenty Only

10 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator, dozer, etc.,)/ manual means over areas (any

depth. 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including, rolling, watering, compaction, & getting out & disposal of